PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7939889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELEMENT COIL SERVICES INC.	01/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEMENT TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.
Street Address:	4000-421 7 AVE SW
Internal Address:	ALBERTA
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 4K9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16472870	
Patent Number:	11220882	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6849

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048852773

Email: ryan.schneider@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	255399.000001/2 (WISE1/2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. SCHNEIDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Schneider/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2023	

Total Attachments: 8

source=2023-01 Certificate of Amalgamation - Element Technical#page1.tif source=2023-01 Certificate of Amalgamation - Element Technical#page2.tif source=2023-01 Certificate of Amalgamation - Element Technical#page3.tif

PATENT 507892765 REEL: 063558 FRAME: 0553

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF

AMALGAMATION

ELEMENT TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2023/01/01.



Articles of Amalgamation ELEMENT TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

Share Structure: SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED HERETO.

NO SHARES IN THE CAPITAL OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE TRANSFERRED **Share Transfers**

WITHOUT THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF THE DIRECTORS, SUCH CONSENT TO BE **Restrictions:**

SIGNIFIED BY A RESOLUTION PASSED BY THE BOARD.

Number of **Directors:**

Min Number of

1 **Directors:**

Max Number of

Directors:

Business

Restricted To:

Business

Restricted From:

NONE.

NONE.

10

Other Provisions: SEE SCHEDULE "B" ATTACHED HERETO.

Registration Authorized By: M. BRANDON SWERTZ

DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE "A"

The authorized capital of the Corporation shall consist of an unlimited number of common shares. The holders of the common shares are entitled:

- a. To vote at all meetings of shareholders, except meetings at which only holders of a specified class of shares are entitled to vote;
- b. To receive any dividend declared by the Corporation on the common shares; and
- c. To receive the remaining property of the Corporation upon dissolution, liquidation or winding-up of the Corporation.

SCHEDULE "B"

The directors may, between annual general meetings, appoint one or more additional directors of the Corporation to serve until the next annual general meeting, but the number of additional directors shall not at any time exceed 1/3 of the number of directors who held office at the expiration of the last annual general meeting of the Corporation.

Meetings of shareholders may be held outside of Alberta.

Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Registration Date: 2023/01/01

Corporate Access Number: 2024815322

Business Number:

Service Request

38870225

Number:

Alberta Corporation

Named Alberta Corporation

Type:

Legal Entity Name: ELEMENT TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

Business Number: French Equivalent

Name:

Nuans Number:

Nuans Date: French Nuans

Number:

French Nuans Date:

REGISTERED

ADDRESS

Street: 4000-421 7 AVE SW

Legal Description:

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T2P4K9

RECORDS ADDRESS

Street: 4000-421 7 AVE SW

Legal Description:

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T2P4K9

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY MAIL

Post Office Box:

City:

Province:

Postal Code:

Email Address: CAL-ANNUAL-DOCS@MCCARTHY.CA
Share Structure: SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED HERETO.

NO SHARES IN THE CAPITAL OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE

Share Transfers Restrictions:

TRANSFERRED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF THE DIRECTORS, SUCH CONSENT TO BE SIGNIFIED BY A RESOLUTION PASSED BY THE

BOARD.

Number of Directors:

Min Number Of

Directors:

Max Number Of

Directors:

10

1

Business Restricted

To:

NONE.

Business Restricted

From:

NONE.

Other Provisions:

SEE SCHEDULE "B" ATTACHED HERETO.

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Registration Date:

2023/01/01

Agent for Service

Agent for Service Type: Primary
Last Name: BIDYK
First Name: BRIAN

Middle Name:

Firm Name: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP Street: 4000, 421 - 7 AVENUE SW

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T2P4K9

Email Address: CAL-ANNUAL-DOCS@MCCARTHY.CA

Director

Last Name: SWERTZ

First Name: M.

Middle Name: BRANDON

Street/Box Number: 550, 525 8 AVENUE SW

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T2P1G1

Country:

Named On Stat Dec: Y

Last Name: VOGEL First Name: JARED

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: PO BOX 1148 **City:** WEYBURN

Province: SASKATCHEWAN

Postal Code: S4H2L5

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name: NIEBOER First Name: CRAIG

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 2011 BRIAR CRESCENT NW

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T2N3V6

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name: BRIGDEN
First Name: PRESTON

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: PO BOX 585 **City:** ARCOLA

Province: SASKATCHEWAN

Postal Code: S0C0G0

Country:

Named On Stat Dec:

Amalgamating Corporation

Corporate Access Number	Business Number	Legal Entity Name
2015613280	807754403	ELEMENT TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.
2021759069	811236710	ELEMENT COIL SERVICES INC.

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Statutory Declaration	10000507132645311	2023/01/01

Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2023/01/01
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2023/01/01

Registration Authorized By: M. BRANDON SWERTZ DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 05/06/2023

The Registrar of Corporations certifies that the information contained in this statement is an accurate reproduction of the data contained in the specified service request in the official public records of Corporate Registry.